

ITEM NO.28 & 69 COURT NO.7 SECTION IIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 12074-12075 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/01/2008 in BA.No.3044/07 and
final order 25/2/2008 in MC No. 285/2008 @ BA No. 3044/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA
AT CUTTACK)

M/S MONNET ISPAT & ENERGY LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SHIBADUTTA SHARMA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay, permission to file SLP and office
report)

WITH SLP(Crl)...CRLMP NO. 12813 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rohini, Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
No.1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl)...Crl.MP.Nos.12074-75/2008:

Permission to file SLP granted.

Mr.Arun K. Sinha appears and waives service of notice on behalf of
respondent No.1.

Three weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit and
rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

SLP(Crl)...Crl.MP.Nos.12813/2008:

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr.Arun K. Sinha appears and waives service of notice on behalf of
respondent No.1.

Three weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit and
rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

:2:

The High Court will not pass final order in a petition filed by
respondent No.1 accused under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal
Procedure, 1973.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master